GTM ™

PROFESSIONAL




Part List Book GTL8000 - D02-LS08230-01 2 www.gtmprofessional.com www.gtmprofessional.com 3 Part List Book GTL8000 - D02-LS08230-01



PARTNR. [ ARTICLE NUMBER PART NAME QTY
1 MZLS165886050030Z205 side log support 2 1
2 MZLS165886050020205 side log support 1 1
3 MZLS2030700803 locknut M8 4
4 MZLS204010080003 washer 8 8
5 MZLS165886052060203 spring 2
6 MZLS165886052050Z203 bush 2
7 MZLS20103008210388 bolt 8.8 M8x210 2
8 MZLS165886050010205 log support C1 1
9 MZLS20103008060388 bolt 8.8 M8x60 2
10 MZLS1CCC103302AS00 bush 2 2
11 MZLS1CCA0001231S00 lining plate 4
12 MZLS1CVC0381230Z03 clip 2.5 2
13 MZLS165886032010Z05 handle C1 2
14 MZLS1CEC005102RS00 handgrip 4
15 MZLS165886001010Z205 guard ring C1 2
16 MZLS202010060163 screw M6x16 8
17 MZLS204010060003 washer 6 6
18 MZLS2030700603 locknut M6 8
19 MZLS1658860040110Z205 right armguard C1 1
20 MZLS165886001170Z205 retainer 1 1
21 MZLS1CCZ2581020S00 star knob 4
22 MZLS204020080003 big washer 8 11
23 MZLS165886030110Z05 left armguard C1 1
24 MZLS1CCC103301AS00 bush 1 2
25 MZLS1CCC1001040203 pin C1 2
26 MZLS1CCKG000130S00 star knob M6 1
27 MZLS070023002 cap 2
28 MZLS165886001180Z05 retainer 2 1
29 MZLS1658860001060Z05 clamp 2
30 MZLS1CCC1020010205 splitting pipe G5 1
31 MZLS070023018 square cap 1
32 MZLS1CCH0002080S07 star knob M5 (black) 1
33 MZLS1CCC1001201S00 upper lining plate 2-C 1
34 MZLS070023024 upper lining plate 4 1
35 MZLS070023027 upper lining plate 3 1
36 MZLS070023028 upper lining plate 1 1
37 MZLS202010060083 screw M6x8 1
38 MZLS070023026 locknut M4 2
39 MZLS1KOA7230V0S03 switch 1
40 MZLS070023033 screw M4x60 2
41 MZLS1655850180010Z07 65585 motor 1
42 MZLS202020060103 screw M6x10 1
43 MZLS204010160003 washer 16 7
44 MZLS1CCG5001101Z00 pull rod G5 1
45 MZLS1CCC100103BZ16 lever C1 1
46 MZLS1CCC1380012200 cylinder C1 65887(A) 1
47 MZLS070023022 circlip 22 4

Part List Book GTL8000 -

D02-L.S08230-01

www.gtmprofessional.com

PARTNR. | ARTICLE NUMBER PART NAME QTY
48 MZLS20102008050348 bolt M8x50 2
49 MZLS2030300803 nut M8 5
50 MZLS165886010010205 main frame C1 1
51 MZLS070023021 short shaft D 1
52 MZLS1CCC100101BZ00 tube C1 1
53 MZLS1CCK0000110S00 star knob (black) 1
54 MZLS1CCA1002110201 oil plug A1 1
55 MZLS204120200006 washer groupware 20 10
56 MZLS1CCC100014AZ01 oil hose C1 1
57 MZLS1CCA1002080Z01 collar 1
58 MZLS1CCC1180031Z00 gear pump C1 65887(A) 1
59 MZLS1CCC1000150201 nozzle C1 1
60 MZLS1CCA2002110Z01 oil plug A2 2
61 MZLS070023038 hose clamp 18-23(24) 4
62 MZLS1CCA013000S00 oil hose 13 1
63 MZLS1CCC1000130207 oil hose C1 1
64 MZLS070023046 nozzle A 1
65 MZLS070023048 CCAvalve 1
66 MZLS1CCK0201010S00 oil cap K 1
67 MZLS1CCKG002030Z203 oil dipstick KG 1
68 MZLS0800400N68 screw M8x90 2
69 MZLS204070080001 spring washer 8 7
70 MZLS210010250265 O-ring 25x2.65 1
71 MZLS204020100003 big washer 10 3
72 MZLS1CCC1001100S00 motor support 3
73 MZLS20104008045388 bolt 8.8 M8x45 3
74 MZLS1CCA6501030Z01 oil plug A6 1
75 MZLS1CCC1000120207 oil hose C1 1
76 MZLS1CCA013000S00 oil hose 13 1
77 MZLS202110080351 screw M8x35 2
78 MZLS1CCC1110110Z05 shield C1 1
79 MZLS204020060003 big washer 6 3
80 MZLS202010060103 screw M6x10 5
81 MZLS21201030003 clip 3 2
82 MZLS070023068 washer groupware 16 1
83 MZLS070023067 bolt M16x25 1
84 MZLS070023058 wheel 2
85 MZLS1CCC1100110203 wheel axle C1 2
86 MZLS070023066 wheel cap 2
87 MZLS1CCA400103AZ01 long shaft A4 1
88 MZLS21201040003 clip 4 1

www.gtmprofessional.com

Part List Book GTL8000 - D02-LS08230-01



GTM

PROFESSIONADL

www.gtmprofessional.com



